

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7225/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2004 in SCA No. 9569/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHAVYA APPARELS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place annexure(s) and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Ms. Amrita Narayan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that inadvertently no formal notice has been issued by th
is
Court.

Issue notice.

Mr.B.K. Prasad, learned counsel accepts notice.

Mr. Vikas Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General states that if the order dated 14.1.2004 is filed, no counter affidavit need be filed. Let copy of the said order be placed on record.

List the matter on 16.5.2007 for final disposal.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master