

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7225/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2004 in SCA No. 9569/2004 of
the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHAVYA APPARELS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place Annexure(s) and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Ms. Amrita Narayan,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal after Summer Vacation.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER