

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 7225 of 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 4.10.2004 in SCA No.9569/2004 of
the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

Bhavya Apparels Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I & Anr.

Respon

dent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for permission to place annexure(s) and Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.C.N.Sreekumar,Adv.
Mr.Prakash R.Nayak,Adv.
Mr.Harshad V. Hameed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vikas Singh,ASG
Ms.Amrita Narayan,Adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAfter hearing the arguments on both sides the Court reserved its
judgment.(P.P. Sharma)
AR-Cum-PS(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master